# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Luke Burrett		10/02/2007	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Silver Star Distribution Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	981 Calle Negocio, Suite 100	
City:	San Clemente	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92673	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2278745	AMERICAS FINEST SILVER STAR CASTING COMPANY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)701-4712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-701-4747

Email: tawnya@trwlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Tawnya R. Wojciechowski

Address Line 1: 19900 MacArthur Blvd. Suite 1150 Address Line 4: 19900 Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SILV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindy M. Herman
Signature:	/lmh/
Date:	10/10/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003637 FRAME: 0379

900089045

Total Attachments: 1

source=Silver Star Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003637 FRAME: 0380

#### FEDERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Luke Burrett, an individual. DBA Silver Star Casting Company with a principal address at 1050 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente California 92673, USA ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to Federal Trademark Registration No. 2,278,745 for AMERICAS FINEST SILVER STAR CASTING COMPANY & Design, ("the Trademark") which is presently registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as indicated thereon; and

WHEREAS, Silver Star Distribution Company, Inc., having its principal office at 981 Calle Negocio, Suite 100, San Clemente, California 92673, USA ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark and in and to any registrations, renewals, and extension that may be granted thereon, and in each case together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the right, if any, of Assignor to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to direct any correspondence after the date hereof to Assignee, in each case, c/o to TRW Law Group, 19900 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 1150, Irvine, California 92612, attention Tawnya Wojciechowski.

This Assignment is binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Signed this 2 day of September, 2007

LUKE BURRETT

an individual DBA Silver Star Casting Company

Luke Burrett

oforo me on this 2 day of Sentano

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2007 to certify which witness my hand and official seal of office

MARY J. PENNINGTON COMM...1446832 UNOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Term Exp. Nov. 19, 2007

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003637 FRAME: 0381

**RECORDED: 10/10/2007** 

.